AFC U20 Asian Cup 2025™ - Decisions of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Committee

Case	Matches	Defendant (unless stated otherwise)	Matters	Basic Facts
A01	AFC U20 Asian Cup China 2025™ Uzbekistan vs. Yemen on 13 February 2025	Yemen Team Manager, Mr. Ahmed Mohammed Qasem Al-Gaadi (AFC/ 79049/YEM)	Serious infringements punishable by an expulsion Article 47, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code  FINANCIAL SANCTIONS FOR EXPULSIONS Article 3.1, Circular No 10 of the AFC U20 Asian Cup China 2025™	The Defendant was expelled by the Referee for deliberately leaving his technical area to show dissent towards the Referee.

Decision	Decision Date	Decision Nos.
1. Mr. Ahmed Mohammed Qasem Al-Gaadi (AFC/79049/YEM) is suspended for one (1) match, which includes the one (1) match automatic suspension arising from his expulsion in the match Uzbekistan vs. Yemen on 13 February 2025.	15 February 2025	VVC 20250215DC01
2. The one (1) match suspension shall be served in the AFC U20 Asian Cup China 2025™ (Finals) match Yemen vs. Islamic Republic of Iran on 16 February 2025.		
3. Mr. Ahmed Mohammed Qasem Al-Gaadi (AFC/79049/YEM) is ordered to pay a fine of USD2,500/- in accordance with Article 3.1.3 of Circular No 10 of the AFC U20 Asian Cup™ China 2025.		
4. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code.		
5. Mr. Ahmed Mohammed Qasem Al-Gaadi (AFC/79049/YEM) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision may be met with more severe punishment.		